	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 1521	2
1		
2	Dist Jalpaigus P.S. NJP Year 2022 FIR No. 21/22 Date 0.5 fo1/2022 i) Act. IPC Sections 188/269/270 ii) Act RIW Sections 51/5) of Riversh	n
_	(iii) Act. Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections Management Met-	-
3	(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Isednesday Date From 05/01/2022 Date To 05/01/2022	
	Time Period Evening Hown Time From 18:25 Her Time To 19:05 Her.	
	Time Period Evening Honn Time From 18:35 Har Time To 19:05 Has. (b) Information received at P.S. Date 05/01/22 Time 19:15 Har.	
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 834 Time 19:15 Hos.	
,		
7 .	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Ohr Kan Sauces Beat No.	
5.		
	(b) Address Mwicher Have, Ps. NITP. Dist. Jalpaigari	
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
	Name of the P.S. District N/A	
6.	Complainant / Informant :	
	(a) Name 51 Kainalish Joandes	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth:	
	(e) Passport No	
	(1) Occupation Govt. Service (g) Address New Jalpai gras Ps. Seligui Police Communeonerale, Seligui	
	(a) Address New Talpai guis Ps, Seliguis Police Commencenerale, Seliguis	
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
	Separate Cueloud	
	(i) Anand Kumar (20yrs) s/o Tarak Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (ii)Bikash Kumar (21yrs) s/o Suresh Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (iii) Rohit Kumar (24 yrs) s/o Mangal Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling iv) Karan Kumar (30yrs) s/o Bikram Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (v)Sakdar Ansari (58 yrs) s/o Lt. Taslim Arsari of Pashchim Dhantala ,PS- NJP Dist- Jalpaiguri	
-		
11	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
1:	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
	11/1/22	
1	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed 25/ Archygo, Rency 2000/ NSP PS to take up	
	up the investigation / directed 1981 Arannyo, being bond NSD PC to take up	
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /	
0	Informant free of cost. Per lue or i grand written Compo aust. 4. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station	
1	4. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station	
	마르다는 그리고 가는 그는 그릇이는 생활하다 그 경이 하면 하셨다. 그 그 이번 이번 나는 사람들은 생각하다면 하셨다고 있다고 있다.	170
	5, Date & Time of despatch to the court: Name: SANIR TAMANG Rank: No. SI OF POLICE Of New Galpaing un Ps. SPC	
1.	5, Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. 01 61 030 000 000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0	
	VII IVELY / I TO THE TOTAL OF T	

The Officer-In-Charge New Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

: FIR Sub

Sir,

In producing herewith 06 (Six) arrested accused persons U/s 41 Cr.P.C who disclosed their identity as (i) Anand Kumar (20yrs) s/o Tarak Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (ii)Bikash Kumar (21yrs) s/o Suresh Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (iii) Rohit Kumar (24 yrs) s/o Mangal Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling iv) Karan Kumar (30yrs) s/o Bikram Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (v)Sakdar Ansari (58 yrs) s/o Lt. Taslim Ansari of Pashchim Dhantala ,PS- NJP Dist- Jalpaiguri .

I, SI Kamalesh Joarder of New Jalpaiguri Police Station, SPC do here by lodged this written complaint against the above noted persons to the effect that today (05/01/22) in between 18:25 and 19:05 Hrs in course of performing C/S mobile van duty I along with force went to Murder more ,PS- NJP , Jalpaiguri and found (i) Anand Kumar (20yrs) s/o Tarak Kumar of Court More ,PS-Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (ii)Bikash Kumar (21yrs) s/o Suresh Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (iii) Rohit Kumar (24 yrs) s/o Mangal Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling iv) Karan Kumar (30yrs) s/o Bikram Kumar of Court More ,PS- Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling (v)Sakdar Ansari (58 yrs) s/o Lt. Taslim Ansari of Pashchim Dhantala ,PS- NJP Dist-Jalpaiguri were gathered there without any reason and found them without wearing mask and also making unnecessary gathering at Murder More. On interrogation they also stated that they were well aware of Govt. order regarding pandemic situations and wearing of facemasks was mandatory in public places in the current pandemic situation.

They all are violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No 753/XVII-ISS/2M-22/2029 Dtd. 02/01/2022 regarding pandemic situations.. Hence, I arrested them under proper memo of arrest in between 18:25 and 19:05 Hrs and duly signed by them in presence of witnesses and inform the ground of arrest.

Hence, I, request you for starting a specific case U/S 188/269/270 IPC r/w sec 51 (b) of disaster Management Act.2005 against the above noted accused persons and arrange proper investigation of the case.

Enclosure:-

Memo of Arrest

Received on 05/01/22 out 19:15 Ha vide NJP PS GDEN0234 DFN. 05/01/22 occid stanted NOP PS CARE NO 27/22 DFN. 05/01/22 US

188/269/270 IRE RIW See 51(6) of Descriter Manage on at Det and endodard to

AST Brannya Bency Das for its eureshog ation

> Pificer-in-Charge Mew Jarpargum Police Station Auguri Metropolitan Police

NJP, SPC Dated: 05/01/2022

(SI Kamalesh Joarder)

Yours faithfully,

January 05.1.22

Scanned with CamScanner